Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2021-001317

2021-001323

2021-001324

2021-001335

2021-001338

2021-001341

2021-001343

2021-001344

2021-001345

Reported Date

14 June 2021

14 June 2021

14 June 2021

15 June 2021

15 June 2021

15 June 2021

15 June 2021

15 June 2021

15 June 2021

Reported
Time
12:23:00 AM

5:00:00 PM

7:19:00 PM

8:58:00 AM

4:19:00 PM

7:27:00 PM

7:49:00 PM

9:09:00 PM

9:17:00 PM

Location

LASSONDE
BUILDING

CURTIS LECTURE

HALLS

WILLIAM SMALL
CENTRE

ATKINSON
COLLEGE

ROSS BUILDING -

SOUTH TOWER

VANIER COLLEGE

FIRST STUDENT

CENTRE

VARI HALL

VARI HALL

Category

Disturbance,
Causing

Mischief,
Under $5000

Information

Hazardous
Substance

Mischief,
Under $5000

Mischief,
Under $5000

Mischief,
Under $5000

Trespass to
Property Act

Trespass to
Property Act

Subcategory
Loitering
University
Property

Health & Safety
Concern

Discarded
Syringe

University
Property

University
Property

University
Property

Non-Community
Member

Non-Community
Member

Period of June 14 - 20, 2021

Incident Summary

A community member reported a known
non-community member loitering in the
building. A description was obtained.

A Security patrol discovered an insecure
perimeter door. The lock had been
tampered with and was secured.

Security responded to assist an
unidentified female who was
demonstrating concerning behaviour. The
individual refused to provide identification
and declined offers for assistance. A
description was obtained

Security responded to a report that a
construction contractor discovered a large
quantity of syringes and other drug use
paraphernalia concealed above a
washroom ceiling tile. The items were
secured and safely disposed of.

A Security patrol discovered an insecure
perimeter door on the Podium level. The
lock had been tampered with and was
secured.

A Security patrol discovered an insecure
perimeter door. The lock had been
tampered with and was secured.

A Security patrol discovered an insecure
basement level hallway door. The door
had been tampered with and was secured.
A Security patrol encountered a previously
trespassed non-community member
loitering on the third floor. The individual
was identified and directed to leave
campus.

A Security patrol encountered a previously
trespassed non-community member
loitering on the first floor. The individual
was identified and directed to leave
campus.

Page 1 of 4



Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2021-001353

2021-001354

2021-001355

2021-001356

2021-001357

2021-001360

2021-001359

2021-001367

2021-001373

Reported Date

16 June 2021

16 June 2021

16 June 2021

16 June 2021

17 June 2021

17 June 2021

17 June 2021

18 June 2021

19 June 2021

Reported
Time
5:28:00 AM

11:56:00 AM

6:29:00 PM

7:06:00 PM

1:47:00 AM

5:34:00 PM

5:35:00 PM

9:29:00 PM

1:04:00 AM

Location

VICTOR PHILLIP
DAHDALEH
BUILDING

FIRST STUDENT
CENTRE

ATKINSON
COLLEGE

ROSS BUILDING -
SOUTH TOWER

HOOVER HOUSE

FOUNDERS
COLLEGE

CURTIS LECTURE
HALLS

VARI HALL

CENTRAL
SQUARE

Category

Fire Alarm

Mischief,
Under $5000

Mischief,
Under $5000

Mischief,
Under $5000

Break & Enter

Mischief,
Under $5000

Mischief,
Under $5000

Mischief,
Under $5000

Mischief,
Under $5000

Subcategory

Unknown Cause

University
Property

University
Property

University

Property

University
Property

University
Property

University
Property

University

Property

University
Property

Period of June 14 - 20, 2021

Incident Summary

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was not
determined.

A Security patrol discovered an insecure
storage room door located on the Daycare
terrace. The lock had been tampered with
and required servicing to secure. The
Work Control Centre was notified.

A Security patrol discovered an insecure
perimeter door. The lock had been
tampered with and was secured.

A Security patrol discovered an insecure
perimeter door on the Podium level. The
lock had been tampered with and was
secured.

Security responded to an intrusion alarm at
the Hoover House. Upon arrival, an
unknown male exited the building a fled
the scene on foot. A description of the
suspect was obtained. A search was
conducted and determined forced entry
was made through a perimeter wall. The
Work Control Centre was notified.

A Security patrol discovered an insecure
perimeter door. The lock had been
tampered with and was secured.

A Security patrol discovered an insecure
perimeter door. The lock had been
tampered with and was secured.

A Security patrol discovered an insecure
basement level mechanical room. The
lock had been tampered with and was
secured.

A Security patrol discovered an insecure
courtyard door. The lock had been
tampered with and was secured.
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Weekly Security Incident Log

Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University. Period of June 14 - 20, 2021
Incident Number Reported Date  Reported Location Category Subcategory Incident Summary
Time
2021-001374 19 June 2021 1:19:00 AM  YORK LANES Disturbance, Loitering A Security patrol encountered an unknown
OFFICES Causing male in a second floor office area. The
male was cautioned and directed to leave
the building.
2021-001385 20 June 2021 6:50:00 PM ' YORK LIONS Suspicious Subject not A Security patrol encountered an unknown
STADIUM Persons Identified male acting in a suspicious manner. The

individual reported he intended to remove
roll of artificial turf being stored on the
playing field. The individual was cautioned
and directed to leave campus.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University. Period of June 14 - 20, 2021

Incident Category Summary

Category Name Number of Incidents
Break & Enter 01
Disturbance, Causing 02
Fire Alarms 01
Hazards — Syringes 01
Information 01
Mischief, Under $5000 11
Suspicious Persons 01
Trespassing 02
TOTAL INCIDENTS 20
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