Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2021-001317	14 June 2021	12:23:00 AM	LASSONDE BUILDING	Disturbance, Causing	Loitering	A community member reported a known non-community member loitering in the building. A description was obtained.
2021-001323	14 June 2021	5:00:00 PM	CURTIS LECTURE HALLS	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered an insecure perimeter door. The lock had been tampered with and was secured.
2021-001324	14 June 2021	7:19:00 PM	WILLIAM SMALL CENTRE	Information	Health & Safety Concern	Security responded to assist an unidentified female who was demonstrating concerning behaviour. The individual refused to provide identification and declined offers for assistance. A description was obtained
2021-001335	15 June 2021	8:58:00 AM	ATKINSON COLLEGE	Hazardous Substance	Discarded Syringe	Security responded to a report that a construction contractor discovered a large quantity of syringes and other drug use paraphernalia concealed above a washroom ceiling tile. The items were secured and safely disposed of.
2021-001338	15 June 2021	4:19:00 PM	ROSS BUILDING - SOUTH TOWER	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered an insecure perimeter door on the Podium level. The lock had been tampered with and was secured.
2021-001341	15 June 2021	7:27:00 PM	VANIER COLLEGE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered an insecure perimeter door. The lock had been tampered with and was secured.
2021-001343	15 June 2021	7:49:00 PM	FIRST STUDENT CENTRE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered an insecure basement level hallway door. The door had been tampered with and was secured.
2021-001344	15 June 2021	9:09:00 PM	VARI HALL	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered a previously trespassed non-community member loitering on the third floor. The individual was identified and directed to leave campus.
2021-001345	15 June 2021	9:17:00 PM	VARI HALL	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered a previously trespassed non-community member loitering on the first floor. The individual was identified and directed to leave campus.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2021-001353	16 June 2021	5:28:00 AM	VICTOR PHILLIP DAHDALEH BUILDING	Fire Alarm	Unknown Cause	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was not determined.
2021-001354	16 June 2021	11:56:00 AM	FIRST STUDENT CENTRE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered an insecure storage room door located on the Daycare terrace. The lock had been tampered with and required servicing to secure. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2021-001355	16 June 2021	6:29:00 PM	ATKINSON COLLEGE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered an insecure perimeter door. The lock had been tampered with and was secured.
2021-001356	16 June 2021	7:06:00 PM	ROSS BUILDING - SOUTH TOWER	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered an insecure perimeter door on the Podium level. The lock had been tampered with and was secured.
2021-001357	17 June 2021	1:47:00 AM	HOOVER HOUSE	Break & Enter	University Property	Security responded to an intrusion alarm at the Hoover House. Upon arrival, an unknown male exited the building a fled the scene on foot. A description of the suspect was obtained. A search was conducted and determined forced entry was made through a perimeter wall. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2021-001360	17 June 2021	5:34:00 PM	FOUNDERS COLLEGE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered an insecure perimeter door. The lock had been tampered with and was secured.
2021-001359	17 June 2021	5:35:00 PM	CURTIS LECTURE HALLS	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered an insecure perimeter door. The lock had been tampered with and was secured.
2021-001367	18 June 2021	9:29:00 PM	VARI HALL	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered an insecure basement level mechanical room. The lock had been tampered with and was secured.
2021-001373	19 June 2021	1:04:00 AM	CENTRAL SQUARE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered an insecure courtyard door. The lock had been tampered with and was secured.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2021-001374	19 June 2021	1:19:00 AM	YORK LANES OFFICES	Disturbance, Causing	Loitering	A Security patrol encountered an unknown male in a second floor office area. The male was cautioned and directed to leave the building.
2021-001385	20 June 2021	6:50:00 PM	YORK LIONS STADIUM	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	A Security patrol encountered an unknown male acting in a suspicious manner. The individual reported he intended to remove roll of artificial turf being stored on the playing field. The individual was cautioned and directed to leave campus.

Incident Category Summary

Category Name	Number of Incidents		
Break & Enter	01		
Disturbance, Causing	02		
Fire Alarms	01		
Hazards – Syringes	01		
Information	01		
Mischief, Under \$5000	11		
Suspicious Persons	01		
Trespassing	02		
TOTAL INCIDENTS	20		